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	PRESS RELEASE


Some traders breach the Act on explosives precursors

(Final report 2020) 

(Prague, 8 January 2021) During 2020, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority inspected the compliance with the Act No. 259/2014 Coll., on Explosives Precursors, which regulates the obligations of traders within the offer and sale of these products. In 2020, it carried out a total of 88 inspections and found violations of the relevant law in 8 cases. 

The Czech Trade Inspection Authority inspects the compliance with the Act No. 259/2014 Coll., on Explosives Precursors and Regulation No 98/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council, o n the marketing and use of explosives precursors. 

In 2020, inspectors carried out a total of 88 inspections. They found breaches of the Act No. 259/2014 Coll., on Explosives Precursors, in 8 cases.  

In particular, it was found that:

· in 5 cases, § 2 par 1 letter b) of this Act was breached. It provides that restricted explosives precursors may be made available to members of the general public and may be held or used by them only based on registration in cases defined in Article 4 of Regulation of the European Parliament and of the  Council No. 98/2013. This means that explosives precursors governed by restrictions may be made available to members of the general public and may be held or used by them only on the basis of registration in cases where the economic operator marketing them registers each transaction in accordance with the detailed rules laid down in this Regulation (Article 4(3) of EP and Council Regulation No 98/2013)

· in 2 cases, traders breached § 8 par. 3 of this Act, which provides that whereas the operator processes the data in the extent and in the manner provided for in Article 8 par. 2 to 4 of Regulation No 98/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council

· in 1 case, § 2 par. 1 letter a) of this Act, which provides that explosives precursors, which are subject to authorisation, may be made available to members of the general public and may be held or used by them only on the basis of authorisation in the cases referred to in Article 4 par. 2 of Regulation No 98/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council

Inspection of other legal regulations was also included in the action. CTIA officers found violations of certain provisions of Act 634/1992 Coll., on Consumer Protection. It was breached in a total of 15 cases. These were, for example, 3 cases of infringement of § 3 par. 1 letter c) regulating the correctness of accounting of products and rounding of prices on payment, 3 cases of violation § 3 par. 1 letter d) regulating the use of measuring instruments in the course of trade or 3 cases of violation of § 13, which provides the seller with an obligation to inform the consumer about the scope, conditions and method of making a claim. Infringements of other provisions of this Act were found to a lesser extent.

Infringements were found in 17 of the 88 inspections carried out, representing 19.3%.
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